

CS No.: 563/21
Dinesh Kumar Vs. Vidyawati & Anr.

04.12.2021

Fresh suit is received by way of random allocation. It be checked & registered.

Present: Sh. R. K. Thakur, Counsel for plaintiff.

Issue summons for settlement of issues upon the defendant on filing of PF/RC/through all modes, returnable on 29.01.2022.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (East),
KKD Courts, Delhi/04.12.2021