

29.01.2022

File taken up through video conferencing in view of office order no.1/RG/DHC/2022 Dated 12.01.2022 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present:- Sh. R. K. Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiff through VC.

Summons sent to defendants at Delhi address received back with the report that address is incomplete and summons sent to Hardoi address not received back.

Fresh summons for settlement of issues be issued to the defendants on filing of PF and RC, returnable on 24.03.2022.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
29.01.2022