

CS No.: 563/21  
Dinesh Kumar Vs. Vidyawati & Ors.

24.03.2022

Present: Sh. R.K. Thakur, Counsel for the plaintiff.

Summons sent upon the defendnats are received back unserved with the report that address is incomplete.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for moving appropriate application of substituted service upon the defendants. At request matter is adjourned.

Be put up for further proceedings on 26.05.2022.

**(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (East)  
KKD Courts, Delhi/24.03.2022

At 12.45 p.m.

At this stage Sh. Sunil Kumar, Counsel for the defendant no.2 appeared and filed his memo of appearance. He has noted down the next date of hearing.

**(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (East)  
KKD Courts, Delhi/24.03.2022