

CS No. : 563/21
Dinesh Kumar Vs. Vidyawati & Anr.

14.07.2022

Present: Ms. Puneeta Kapur, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff (9599024438).
Sh. Omkar Singh, Counsel for defendants.

Counsel for defendants seek adjournment for filing the WS by stating that both the defendants are out of station. At request matter is adjourned.

Be put up for completion of pleadings on 24.09.2022.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/14.07.2022