

CS no.:563/21

Dinesh Kumar Vs. Vidyawati & Anr.

24.09.2022

Present: Ms. Neha Sharma, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff (9643983589).  
Sh. Omkar Singh, Counsel for both the defendants.

WS filed on behalf of defendants no.1 & 2. Copy supplied.  
Admission/denial of documents is not pressed. Pleadings are complete. On  
the basis of the pleadings, following issues are framed as under:

**i.) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of  
Rs.5,96,216/-(Rupees Five Lakhs Ninety Six  
Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen)? OPP.**

**ii.) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of  
pendente-lite or any future interest on the above  
said amount, if so, at what rate? OPP.**

**iii.) Relief?**

No other issue arises or pressed for.

Put up for PE on 06.01.2023.

List of witnesses be filed by both the parties with advance  
copy to each other. Plaintiff is directed to file the affidavits of evidence of  
all the witnesses with advance copy to the defendant atleast one week  
before the next date of hearing.

**(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (East),  
KKD Courts, Delhi/24.09.2022