

CS 563/21
Dinesh Kumar Vs. Vidyawati & Anr.

06.01.2023

Case received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar Thakur, Id. Counsel for plaintiff
with plaintiff.

Sh. Omkar Singh, Id. counsel for defendants.

Evidence by way of affidavit of the plaintiff filed.

Copy supplied.

At joint request, put up for plaintiff's evidence on

03.04.2023.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/06.01.2023