

CS 563/2021

Dinesh Kumar Vs. Vidyawati & Others.

24.05.2023

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Raj Kumar Thakur.
Sh. Omkar Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1
& 2.

The matter is fixed for PE today.

However, an adjournment is sought by counsel for plaintiff to lead the evidence.

One last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to lead evidence, subject to cost of Rs. 3000/- to be deposited in DSLSA, East on or before NDOH.

Put up for Plaintiff's evidence on **17.10.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/24.05.2023