

CS 563/21
DINESH KUMAR
Vs.
VIDYAWATI AND OTHERS

17.10.2023

At 10:30 a.m.

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Ld. Counsel for defendants.

The matter is fixed for PE.

However, pass-over sought by the plaintiff for want of counsel for plaintiff.

Be awaited for counsel for plaintiff.

At 11:44 a.m.

Present : Mr. R.K. Thakur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Previous cost deposited by plaintiff in DLSA, East, KKD. Receipt filed on record.

Since at this stage, counsel for defendants is not available, let the matter be listed for PE on **23.01.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.10.2023