

CS 563/21
DINESH KUMAR Vs. VIDYAWATI AND OTHERS

23.01.2024

Present: Sh. R.K. Thakur, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Omkar Singh, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1 &
2.

Matter is fixed for plaintiff's evidence.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff to lead PE since the plaintiff is not well. An application for exemption along-with medical document filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, same stands disposed off as allowed. One last and final opportunity granted to the plaintiff to lead PE.

At request, put up for plaintiff's evidence on
29.04.2024.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/23.01.2024