

CS 563/21
DINESH KUMAR
Vs.
VIDYAWATI AND OTHERS

10.07.2024

Present : Mr. R.K. Thakur and Mr. Saroj Kumar Singh, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff/ PW1.
Mr. Omkar Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

The matter is fixed for PE.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff submits that he wishes to withdraw the earlier affidavit of evidence of PW1 filed by him on technical grounds.

Request considered and allowed.

Accordingly, previous affidavit of evidence of PW1 stands withdrawn and fresh affidavit of evidence filed today by the plaintiff be taken on record. Copy supplied.

PW1 tendered his evidence by way of affidavit Ex.PW1/A. The cross-examination is deferred at request of counsel for defendants for want of original office identity card of plaintiff.

Plaintiff is directed to produce his original office identity card before the Court on the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for RPE on **14.08.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.07.2024