

CS 563/21DINESH KUMAR Vs. VIDYAWATI AND OTHERS

15.10.2024

Present: Mr. R.K. Thakur, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Mr. Omkar Thakur, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff has already uploaded evidence affidavit of PW2 online, however, due to some technical defects in the said evidence affidavit of PW2, plaintiff seeking permission to file fresh evidence affidavit of PW2. Perusal of the evidence affidavit of PW2 uploaded online, it seems that same has not been signed by PW2 at one place. Since the defect is technical in nature, the evidence affidavit uploaded online is not taken on record with direction to plaintiff to file afresh evidence affidavit of PW2.

PW2 has filed the affidavit by way of evidence. Same is taken on record. She has been examined, cross examined and discharged.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff does not want to examine any other witness and plaintiff evidence may be closed. Let separate statement of plaintiff be recorded in this regard. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on 02.12.2024.

Defendant is directed to file the evidence affidavit of witnesses alongwith list of witnesses with advance copy to counsel for plaintiff within four weeks from today.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/15.10.2024