

CS 563/21

DINESH KUMAR Vs. VIDYAWATI AND OTHERS

02.12.2024

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar Thakur, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff.

Sh. Omkar Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
and 2.

Evidence affidavit of defendant witness not filed.
Let the same be filed within two weeks from today with advance
copy of the same to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the defendant, put
up for DE on **04.03.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/02.12.2024