

CS 563/21

DINESH KUMAR Vs. VIDYAWATI AND OTHERS

04.03.2025

Present: Sh. R. K. Thakur, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Omkar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendants  
no. 1 and 2.

The matter is at the stage of DE. Evidence affidavits of defendant witnesses not filed.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants seeks adjournment to lead DE on the ground that son of defendant no. 1 has expired.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the defendants, put up for DE on **29.05.2025**.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants is directed to file evidence affidavits of defendant witnesses within four weeks from today with advance copy of the same to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
East/KKD Court/Delhi/04.03.2025