

CS 563/21
DINESH KUMAR
Vs.
VIDYAWATI AND OTHERS

12.11.2025

Present : Mr. Raj Kumar Thakur, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Omkar Singh, Ld. counsel for both the
defendants.

The matter is fixed for DE.

However, despite various opportunities, affidavits of evidence of defendant's witnesses not filed till date. Defendants have also not paid the cost of Rs.3,000/- to the plaintiff imposed vide order dated 17.07.2025. Today again adjournment sought by Ld. counsel for defendants to lead DE on the ground that despite his best efforts, he is unable to contact defendants.

However, no plausible ground is given to seek adjournment on behalf of the defendants.

In view thereof, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on 11.12.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.11.2025