

CS 563/21
DINESH KUMAR
Vs.
VIDYAWATI AND OTHERS

11.12.2025

Present : Mr. R.K. Thakur, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along-
with the plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on **06.01.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.12.2025