

CS 563/21
DINESH KUMAR
Vs.
VIDYAWATI AND OTHERS

06.01.2026

Present : Mr. Md. Sadaf, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Omkar Raghav, Ld. counsel for defendant nos.1
and 2. (Joined through VC)

The matter is fixed for addressing further final arguments.

However, adjournment sought by Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **03.02.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.01.2026