

CS 563/21
DINESH KUMAR
Vs.
VIDYAWATI AND OTHERS

03.02.2026

At 10:45 AM:

Present : None for plaintiff.

Sh. Omkar Raghav, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
and 2 through VC.

Matter is fixed for further final arguments.

Be awaited till **12:00 PM.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.02.2026

At 12:00 PM:

Present : Sh. R.K. Thakur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Omkar Raghav, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
and 2.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to
address further final arguments.

In the interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity is given both the parties to address further final
arguments on next date of hearing.

Put up for purpose fixed on **24.02.2026.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.02.2026