

CS 563/21
DINESH KUMAR
Vs.
VIDYAWATI AND OTHERS

24.02.2026

Regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Present : Sh. RajKumar Thakur and Sh. Rajesh Rana, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.
Sh. Omkar Raghav, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
and 2 through VC.

Written arguments filed on behalf of plaintiff. Taken
on record.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **16.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.02.2026