

CS 563/21
DINESH KUMAR
Vs.
VIDYAWATI AND OTHERS

16.03.2026

Present : None for plaintiff.

Mr. Omkar Raghav, Ld. counsel for defendant nos.1
and 2.

Vide separate judgment of even date announced in
the open Court, the instant suit is hereby dismissed.

Decree-sheet be prepared accordingly.

Ordered accordingly.

File be consigned to the record room.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026